2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
MAX
Z
.012
.015
.015

HEAT TREAT:
GENERAL NOTES: SPECIFICATION:
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLES:
CODE:
MATERIAL:
FINISH:
HST49NKL( )-( ) =  HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294
                                on threads only with color silver on thread end and cetyl alcohol lube
                                per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
                                with color silver on thread end and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
                                on thread end cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear
5
HST49-( )-( )      =   Passivate per Hi-Shear 258 and cetyl alcohol
5
 Head edge out of roundness shall not exceed "F".
2. Concentricity: Conical surface of head to "D" diameter within .003 FIM.
3. "H" is dimensioned from maximum "D" diameter.
Pin Basic Part Number
160,000 psi tensile minimum (95,000 psi shear minimum) at 70°F.
HST49PY( )-( )   =  Passivate per Hi-Shear Spec. 258.
7. Hole preparation per NAS618.
HST49GU( )-( )  =  Silver plate per AMS4210.
HST49NKJ( )-( ) =  HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294
HST49JV( )-( )   =  Solid film lubricant per "LUBECO" 2125, Type II.
HST49DU( )-( )  =  Solid film lube per AS5272, Type 1.
1
4. Dimensions are in inches and to be met after finish.
 Evidence of broken edge across points.9
 Non-lubed pins must be used with lubed collars.
HI-LITE™ Product Specification 380.
Pin Part Number
First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1/32nds.
Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1/16ths.
See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
8/16 or 1/2 Maximum Grip Length
8/32 or 1/4 Nominal Diameter Pin
5
5
HST49TF-8-8
HST49TF( )-( )   =  HI-KOTE™ 2 solid film lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 292.
A-286 high temperature alloy per Spec. AMS5737 or AMS5731.
5
                                lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
 Curved or flat edge manufacturer's option.
Finish Code
10
      allow for solid film or plating application.
 Maximum "D" diameter may be increased by .0002 to
6. Surface texture per ASME B46.1.
8
                                Spec. 305.
HST49HK( )        =  HI-KOTE™ 4 NC aluminum coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 397.
HST49CT-( )-( ) =   Passivate per Hi-Shear 258, with color orange
5
5
H
ST49
DRAWING NUMBER
2 OF 2 HST49
C 2017 Hi-Shear Corporation